PUBLIC SERVICES COMMITTEE

<u>AGENDA</u>

Tuesday

August 22, 2023 – 12:00 p.m.

OFFICE OF THE CITY COUNCIL MUNICIPAL BUILDING

2101 O'Neil Avenue, Room 104 Cheyenne, WY 82001 www.cheyennecity.org

Web Access:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84555977664?pwd=U Vk2dGNLSDgrTWVyalpFRkdiVlkyQT09

Passcode: PC08222023

<u>Call in Access:</u>
669-900-6833
Webinar ID: 845 5597 7664

Passcode: 2751497359

To view agenda backup documents visit the City of Cheyenne's web site:

<u>Public Services Committee (granicus.com)</u>

8. ORDINANCE -3rd READING - Creating Section 2.08.060, City Employees and Immediate Family Members; Conflict of Interest Policy, of Chapter 2.08, City Officers and Employees Generally, of Title 2, Administration and Personnel, of the Municipal Code of the City of Cheyenne, Wyoming, requiring the promulgation of a Conflict of Interest Policy for employees of the City of Cheyenne as specified and making a conforming amendment to Section 2.52.010, Regulations and Benefits.

ACTION:

9. ORDINANCE –3rd READING – Creating a new Section 15.50.070, Neglected Structure, of Chapter 15.50, Historic Design Guideline, of Title 15, Buildings and Construction, of the Municipal Code of the City of Cheyenne, Wyoming.

ACTION:

11. ORDINANCE –2nd READING – Amending the Official Zoning Map of the City of Cheyenne changing the zoning classification from Frontier Mall PUD - Planned Unit Development (Ordinance No. 3132) to CB - Community Business for land located at Lot 7B, Block 1, Frontier Mall. (SPONSOR – MR. COOK)

ACTION:

12. ORDINANCE -2nd READING – Pursuant to Section 2.2.2 Planned Development - Regulating Plan or Development Master Plan and Section 5.6.2 PUD - Planned Unit Development District of the Unified Development Code, amending Ordinance No. 4286 by modifying certain standards of the adopted district, Planned Unit Development (PUD), for Sweetgrass (located southeast of the intersection of College Drive and Avenue C). (SPONSOR – MR. COOK)

ACTION:		
OTHER ITEMS FOR THE AGENDA:		